	Docket No.: 033193-DCL
PORM PTC)-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	Docket No.: 033193-DCL U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademai
DMB No. 0:551-0:027 (exp.5/31/2002) -08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
Tab settings → → → ▼ ▼ 10:	3174
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 10. To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of	fice: 1.1836 ned original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sandra Arce, 1/11/06 Lawrence P. Scanzillo 1/24/06	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silvo DiMarchi, 1/24/06	Name: Warner-Lambert Company LLC
Brenda Williams-Halsey, 1/19/06 Sheng-Fu Lee, 1/24/06	Internal Address: Legal Division, Patent Dpt.
Robert McKay, 1/24/06	Internal Address: Legal Division, Fatent Dpt.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	File
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 201 Tabor Road
	Olice, Address. 202 2,500 2,500
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Morris Plains, State: NJ ZIP: 079
Execution Date: See above.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
['] 29/244,054	B. Patent No.(s)
2006 DBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054	
2006 DBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 021	
2006 DBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 021	
2006 DBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 DA Additional numbers atta	eched?
2006 BBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 BA Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	eched?
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC	eched?
2006 DBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 Additional numbers attaction of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
2006 BBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 BA Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
2006 BBYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 BA Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning cocument should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
2006 BYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 BA Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
2006 BYRNE 00000183 230458 29244054 40.00 BA Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401 City: Morris Plains, State: NJ Zip: 07950	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401 City: Morris Plains, State: NJ ZIP: 07950 DO NO.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401 City: Morris Plains, State: NJ Zip: 07950 6. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforting the company infort	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta Additional numbers atta Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401 City: Morris Plains, State: NJ ZIP: 07950 Do Not the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infect of the original document.	2. Fotal number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Additional numbers atta 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darryl C. Little Internal Address: Warner-Lambert Company LLC Legal Division, Patent Dpt. Street Address: 201 Tabor Road Phone: 973-385-4401 City: Morris Plains, State: NJ Zip: 07950 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforting the content of the party of the pa	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Docket No.: PC33193

ASSIGNMENT

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My post office address is as stated below under my signature and I am named as an inventor of the inventions or discoveries (herein INVENTIONS) as described in the patent application (herein APPLICATION) identified below. In view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign and transfer unto WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at MORRIS PLAINS, NEW JERSEY, its successors and assigns, my entire interest in and the full exclusive right to the INVENTIONS, the APPLICATION and all related applications (including provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof) and all counterparts in other countries and any and all Letters Patent (and certificates of invention or similar certificates) (herein PATENTS) which may be granted based upon the INVENTIONS or the APPLICATION or related applications or counterparts in other countries; said transfer and assignment being applicable throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request officials of patent offices in any and all countries of the world to issue any and all of the PATENTS, when granted, to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same. I agree that I will communicate to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting the invention, testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of the PATENTS to be issued to WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid WARNER-LAMBERT COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the INVENTION in any and all countries throughout the world. The APPLICATION is identified herein.

Serial No. (if known)

29/244,054

Filing Date (if known)

December 2, 2005

Execution Date(s) of Application:

Title: Storage Case

Damyl/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 3/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

Date: //11/06

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Sandra Arce

Inventor's signature

. Dauc

Residence

47 Hillside Avenue

Mine Hill, New Jersey 07803

Citizenship

: USA

Post Office Address

Same

COUNTY OF MOYY'S

On _______, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public

CHRISTINE M. CICENIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW IERSEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 8, 2009

Darryl/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 4/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

PATENT

REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0710

Date: ZAJANO6

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Silvio DiMarchi

Inventor's signature

200 Grand Assams

Residence

392 Grand Avenue #7 Leonia, New Jersey 07605

Citizenship

USA

Post Office Address

Same

STATE OF NJ

COUNTY OF BEDGEN

On 01/24/06, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL

Michely Publi

My Commission Expires:

MICHELE LATTANZI MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY CommunicAdn Explices 5/3/2007

Darryl/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 5/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Brenda Williams-Halsey

Inventor's signature

147 Pennsylvania Avenue

Lake Hopatcong, New Jersey 07849

Citizenship

Residence

USA

Post Office Address

Same

STATE OF _ N

COUNTY OF MOYNIC

, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

CHRISTINE M. CICENIA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Date: 11906

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 8, 2009

Darryi/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 6/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

PATENT

REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0712

01-31-06

04:51 pm

From-INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

+9733853117

T-492 P.007/009 F-726

Date: /14/06

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR .

Sheng-Fu Lee

Inventor's signature

Residence

25 Delwood Court

Ramsey, New Jersey 07446

Citizenship
Post Office Address

USA Same

STATE OF NJ

COUNTY OF BEDGEN

On ______, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

MICHELE LATTANZI HOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Explices 5/3/2007

Darryl/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 7/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

_Date: 1/24/06

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:

Robert McKay

Inventor's signature

Residence

72 Cannonball Road

Wanaque, New Jersey 07465

Citizenship

:

Post Office Address

USA Same

STATE OF NT

COUNTY OF BEOGEN

On ______ the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires

MICHELE LATTANZI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/3/2007

Darryl/33193assigndecl.doc

PAGE 8/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

Date: Jw. 24, 2001

Docket No.: PC33193

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR :

Lawrence P. Sa

Inventor's signature

Residence

Upper Saddle River New Jersey 07458

Citizenship

Post Office Address

USA Same

STATE OF ______

COUNTY OF BERGEN

____, the above-named inventors personally appeared before me and executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free acts and deeds in and for the purpose set forth in said instrument.

My Commission Expires

MICHELE L'ATTANZI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/3/2007

Darryl/33193assigndecl.doc

RECORDED: 01/31/2006

PAGE 9/20 * RCVD AT 1/31/2006 3:54:56 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/28 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:+9733853117 * DURATION (mm-ss):03-46

PATENT

REEL: 017516 FRAME: 0715